
10/19/20 

 

2021 Preservice Training Schedule for Summit County Children Services  
REGISTRATION IS REQUIRED TO ATTEND. To register, please call (330) 996-1065  

Please Note: Attendance at an Information Meeting is encouraged prior to Preservice Training 
 

Series One  

January 7    Thursday Policy & Procedure Training           6 to 7pm 

January 12   Tuesday Module I: Orientation to Foster Care, Adoption and Kinship Care  6 to 9pm               

January 14   Thursday Module II: The Child Protection Team        6 to 9pm 

January 19   Tuesday Module III: Child Development       6 to 9pm 

January 21   Thursday Module IV: Childhood Trauma and Its Effects     6 to 9pm  

January 23   Saturday Module V: Child Sexual Abuse      9am to 12pm 

January 23   Saturday Module VI: Minimizing the Trauma of Placement      1 to 4pm  

January 26   Tuesday Module VII: Transcending Differences in Placement                 6 to 9pm 

January 28   Thursday Module VIII: Helping the Child Manage Emotions and Behavior  6 to 9pm 

January 30   Saturday Module IX: Understanding Primary Families    9am to 12pm 

January 30   Saturday Module X: The Effects of Caregiving on the Caregiving Family   1 to 4pm 

February 2   Tuesday Module XI: Adoption Considerations     6 to 9pm 

Trainer –  Ronna Johnson       

 

Series Two  

Feb. 24      Wednesday Policy & Procedure Training               6 to 7pm 

March 1     Monday Module I: Orientation to Foster Care, Adoption and Kinship Care    6 to 9pm     

March 3    Wednesday Module II: The Child Protection Team             6 to 9pm 

March 8    Monday Module III: Child Development               6 to 9pm 

March 10   Wednesday Module IV: Childhood Trauma and Its Effects     6 to 9pm  

March 15   Monday  Module V: Child Sexual Abuse              6 to 9pm 

March 17   Wednesday Module VI: Minimizing the Trauma of Placement          6 to 9pm 

March 22   Monday Module VII: Transcending Differences in Placement   6 to 9pm  

March 24   Wednesday  Module VIII: Helping the Child Manage Emotions and Behavior   6 to 9pm  

March 29   Monday Module IX: Understanding Primary Families                  6 to 9pm 

March 31  Wednesday Module X: The Effects of Caregiving on the Caregiving Family   6 to 9pm                       

April 5      Monday Module XI: Adoption Considerations              6 to 9pm 

Trainer –  Beth Cardina  

  

Series Three         FP Conference – May 6-8 

May 6    Thursday Policy & Procedure Training                6 to 7pm 

May 11    Tuesday Module I: Orientation to Foster Care, Adoption and Kinship Care  6 to 9pm   

May 13    Thursday Module II: The Child Protection Team     6 to 9pm 

May 18    Tuesday Module III: Child Development      6 to 9pm 

May 20   Thursday Module IV: Childhood Trauma and Its Effects    6 to 9pm 

May 25   Tuesday Module V: Child Sexual Abuse      6 to 9pm 

May 27   Thursday        Module VI: Minimizing the Trauma of Placement              6 to 9pm 

June 1    Tuesday Module VII: Transcending Differences in Placement   6 to 9pm  

June 3     Thursday Module VIII: Helping the Child Manage Emotions and Behavior  6 to 9pm  

June 8    Tuesday Module IX: Understanding Primary Families    6 to 9pm  

June 10    Thursday Module X: The Effects of Caregiving on the Caregiving Family   6 to 9pm 

June 15   Tuesday Module XI: Adoption Considerations       6 to 9pm 

Trainer –  Deanna Prezioso  
         Please see reverse side for additional information 
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Series Four  

August 11       Wednesday Policy & Procedure Training       6 to 7pm 

August 14        Saturday     Module I: Orientation to Foster Care, Adoption and Kinship Care 9am to 12pm  

August 14        Saturday  Module II: The Child Protection Team      1 to 4pm 

August 18        Wednesday Module III: Child Development       6 to 9pm 

August 21        Saturday  Module IV: Childhood Trauma and Its Effects     9am to 12pm 

August 21        Saturday  Module V: Child Sexual Abuse            1 to 4pm 

August 25        Wednesday Module VI: Minimizing the Trauma of Placement      6 to 9pm 

August 28        Saturday  Module VII: Transcending Differences in Placement    9am to 12pm 

August 28         Saturday Module VIII: Helping the Child Manage Emotions and Behaviors 1 to 4pm 

September 1   Wednesday Module IX: Understanding Primary Families    6 to 9pm 

September 8    Wednesday Module X: The Effects of Caregiving on the Caregiving Family   6 to 9pm 

September 11   Saturday Module XI: Adoption Considerations     9am to 12pm 

Trainer –  Brian Lowery 

 

Series Five  

October 7         Thursday Policy & Procedure Training       6 to 7pm 

October 12     Tuesday Module I: Orientation to Foster Care, Adoption, and Kinship Care   6 to 9pm 

October 14     Thursday Module II: The Child Protection Team     6 to 9pm 

October 19     Tuesday Module III: Child Development       6 to 9pm 

October 21     Thursday Module IV: Childhood Trauma and Its Effects     6 to 9pm 

October 26     Tuesday Module V: Child Sexual Abuse       6 to 9pm 

October 28       Thursday Module VI: Minimizing the Trauma of Placement    6 to 9pm 

November 2      Tuesday Module VII: Transcending Differences in Placement    6 to 9pm 

November 4 Thursday Module VIII: Helping the Child Manage Emotions and Behaviors  6 to 9pm 

November 9    Tuesday Module IX: Understanding Primary Families    6 to 9pm 

November 16    Tuesday Module X: The Effects of Caregiving on the Caregiving Family   6 to 9pm 

November 18 Thursday Module XI: Adoption Considerations      6 to 9pm 

Trainer –  Angie Irby   

 

Unless Informed Otherwise:  
 

Preservice Training Classes are held at the Northeast Ohio Regional Training Center (NEORTC) located at Summit 

County Children Services. Enter through the gate and turn left and left again into the NEORTC parking lot. To enter the 

NEORTC, press the buzzer on the right side of the double doors. 

 

Policy & Procedure Classes are conducted by Summit County Children Services. Location will be announced.    

 

Summit County Children Services 

264 S. Arlington Street    Akron OH   44306 

 


